
Judson (0-4-3, 0-1-2) -vs- Trinity International (5-1-0, 3-0-0)
9/21/2022 at Deerfield, IL (Schartner Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 2:15 (YELLOW), #47 Jesus Ramos (TIU)   21:39 (YELLOW), #10 Jonathan Mueller (TIU)   28:36 (YELLOW), #23
Samuel Chavez (JUDSON)   34:11 (YELLOW), #99 Trenton Garside (TIU)   37:16 (YELLOW), #29 Alberto Mendoza (TIU)   37:16 (YELLOW),
#8 Gabriel Trevisan (JUDSON)   

Date: 9/21/2022
Attendance: 55
Stadium: Schartner Field
Officials: Scorer, Danielle Moritz   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Judson 0 0 0
Trinity International 1 1 2

Judson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

CB 2 Adrian Bravo 1 1 0 0 85
CB 4 Jose Cruz 1 0 0 0 90

5 Christian Horstmann 4 2 0 0 64
CM 8 Gabriel Trevisan 4 0 0 0 90
CM 10 Rafael Rocha 8 2 0 0 90
CM 11 Martin Wainstein 5 2 0 0 90
CB 13 Matheus Duarte 6 2 0 0 85
LB 23 Samuel Chavez 1 0 0 0 90

24 Wilondja Emena 0 0 0 0 90
25 Inigo Capellan 2 1 0 0 75

GK 99 Mateo Ojesto 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

RW/F
W 12 Pedro Botello 1 1 0 0 31

14 Alan Sanchez 0 0 0 0 5
38 Ruben Ledesma 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 33 11 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Mateo Ojesto 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Trinity International 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

CB 2 Jamin Kuepfer 1 1 0 0 61
D 3 Zachary Mawdsley 1 1 0 0 90
M 10 Jonathan Mueller 0 0 0 0 60
F 17 Xavier Brown 1 1 1 0 56
CB 18 Edgar Barrientos 0 0 0 0 90
CM 28 Daniel Rivera 1 1 0 0 44
CM 29 Alberto Mendoza 0 0 0 0 49
D 47 Jesus Ramos 1 0 0 1 82
W 80 Maqiis Haywood 2 2 1 0 51
GK 97 Armin Mahmutovic 0 0 0 0 90
F 99 Trenton Garside 2 0 0 0 54

Substitutes
M 6 Jovan Jankovic 0 0 0 0 50
M 7 Adan Ramirez 0 0 0 0 28
M 11 Jorge Vasquez 1 0 0 0 47
D 15 Joel Kirakos 0 0 0 0 63
FB 16 Noah Kemp 0 0 0 0 15
RB 19 Parteet Chahal 1 0 0 0 37
W 21 Dalen Baldridge 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 11 6 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
97 Armin Mahmutovic 90:00 0 11

Totals 0 11

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Judson 13 20 33
Trinity International 6 5 11

Saves By Period
Judson 2 2 4
Trinity International 3 8 11

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Judson 4 3 7
Trinity International 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Judson 5 7 12
Trinity International 8 11 19

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
12:53 TIU Xavier Brown *
46:05 TIU Maqiis Haywood Jesus Ramos *header



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 TIU Armin Mahmutovic at goalie for Trinity International.
0:00 JUDSON Mateo Ojesto at goalie for Judson.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
2:15 TIU Yellow card on Trinity International Jesus Ramos.
2:22 JUDSON Header Shot by Judson Gabriel Trevisan, High.
2:46 TIU Shot by Trinity International Trenton Garside, Wide.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
-- JUDSON Hand ball
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
5:44 TIU Shot by Trinity International Daniel Rivera, Save (by goalie) Mateo Ojesto.
6:36 JUDSON Shot by Judson Samuel Chavez, Wide.
7:45 JUDSON Corner kick by Judson Gabriel Trevisan [7:45].
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
9:23 JUDSON Shot by Judson Gabriel Trevisan, Blocked.
9:52 JUDSON Corner kick by Judson Gabriel Trevisan [9:52].
10:05 JUDSON Header Shot by Judson Adrian Bravo, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
10:19 JUDSON Shot by Judson Inigo Capellan, Blocked.
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
-- JUDSON Hand ball
11:39 TIU Shot by Trinity International Jamin Kuepfer, Save (by goalie) Mateo Ojesto.
12:53 TIU GOAL by Trinity International Xavier Brown (FIRST GOAL)

Judson 0, Trinity International 1
-- TIU *
14:47 JUDSON Shot by Judson Rafael Rocha, High.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
20:54 JUDSON Offside against Judson.
21:39 TIU Yellow card on Trinity International Jonathan Mueller.
22:16 JUDSON Corner kick by Judson Gabriel Trevisan [22:16].
22:54 JUDSON Header Shot by Judson Matheus Duarte, Wide.
23:01 TIU Trinity International substitution: Jovan Jankovic for Daniel Rivera.
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
24:58 JUDSON Offside against Judson.
26:41 JUDSON Shot by Judson Christian Horstmann, Wide Right.
26:49 TIU Trinity International substitution: Jorge Vasquez for Jonathan Mueller.
26:49 TIU Trinity International substitution: Joel Kirakos for Maqiis Haywood.
28:36 JUDSON Yellow card on Judson Samuel Chavez.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
30:00 JUDSON Shot by Judson Inigo Capellan, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
32:21 JUDSON Shot by Judson Matheus Duarte, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
32:45 JUDSON Corner kick by Judson Gabriel Trevisan [32:45].
33:17 TIU Trinity International substitution: Dalen Baldridge for Xavier Brown.
34:11 TIU Yellow card on Trinity International Trenton Garside.
34:47 JUDSON Shot by Judson Martin Wainstein, Wide Right.
36:27 JUDSON Shot by Judson Martin Wainstein, Blocked.
37:16 TIU Yellow card on Trinity International Alberto Mendoza.
37:16 JUDSON Yellow card on Judson Gabriel Trevisan.
37:16 TIU Trinity International substitution: Adan Ramirez for Alberto Mendoza.
37:44 TIU Trinity International substitution: Parteet Chahal for Trenton Garside.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
39:55 TIU Shot by Trinity International Parteet Chahal, Blocked.
42:27 JUDSON Shot by Judson Martin Wainstein, Blocked.
43:24 TIU Shot by Trinity International Jorge Vasquez, High.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].



45:00 TIU

For Trinity International: #2  Jamin Kuepfer, #3  Zachary Mawdsley, #6  Jovan Jankovic, #10 Jonathan Mueller, #15
Joel Kirakos, #17 Xavier Brown, #18 Edgar Barrientos, #28 Daniel Rivera, #47 Jesus Ramos, #80 Maqiis Haywood,
#97 Armin Mahmutovic.

45:00 JUDSON

For Judson: #2  Adrian Bravo, #4  Jose Cruz, #5  Christian Horstmann, #8  Gabriel Trevisan, #10 Rafael Rocha, #11
Martin Wainstein, #13 Matheus Duarte, #23 Samuel Chavez, #24 Wilondja Emena, #25 Inigo Capellan, #99 Mateo
Ojesto.

-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
46:05 TIU GOAL by Trinity International Maqiis Haywood, Assist by Jesus Ramos

Judson 0, Trinity International 2
-- TIU *header
47:24 JUDSON Shot by Judson Martin Wainstein, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
49:54 JUDSON Shot by Judson Matheus Duarte, Wide.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
52:44 TIU Shot by Trinity International Maqiis Haywood, Save (by goalie) Mateo Ojesto.
53:40 JUDSON Shot by Judson Christian Horstmann, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
56:30 JUDSON Shot by Judson Christian Horstmann, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
57:47 JUDSON Shot by Judson Christian Horstmann, Hit Crossbar.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
59:19 JUDSON Judson substitution: Pedro Botello for Christian Horstmann.
60:35 JUDSON Shot by Judson Matheus Duarte, High.
60:41 TIU Trinity International substitution: Parteet Chahal for Jamin Kuepfer.
60:41 JUDSON Corner kick by Judson Gabriel Trevisan [60:41].
60:48 JUDSON Header Shot by Judson Matheus Duarte, High.
60:55 TIU Trinity International substitution: Jorge Vasquez for Daniel Rivera.
62:53 TIU Trinity International substitution: Dalen Baldridge for Xavier Brown.
62:53 TIU Trinity International substitution: Alberto Mendoza for Jovan Jankovic.
62:53 TIU Trinity International substitution: Adan Ramirez for Jonathan Mueller.
64:14 JUDSON Shot by Judson Rafael Rocha, Blocked.
64:39 JUDSON Shot by Judson Rafael Rocha, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
65:36 JUDSON Shot by Judson Matheus Duarte, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
69:23 TIU Trinity International substitution: Trenton Garside for Maqiis Haywood.
69:52 JUDSON Shot by Judson Rafael Rocha, Hit Crossbar.
70:36 JUDSON Shot by Judson Rafael Rocha, Blocked.
70:43 JUDSON Shot by Judson Gabriel Trevisan, Blocked.
71:11 JUDSON Shot by Judson Jose Cruz, High.
71:17 JUDSON Corner kick by Judson Wilondja Emena [71:17].
71:57 JUDSON Shot by Judson Rafael Rocha, Blocked.
72:01 JUDSON Shot by Judson Martin Wainstein, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
73:01 TIU Shot by Trinity International Trenton Garside, Blocked.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
74:30 JUDSON Shot by Judson Rafael Rocha, Blocked.
74:37 JUDSON Judson substitution: Ruben Ledesma for Inigo Capellan.
74:37 TIU Trinity International substitution: Daniel Rivera for Alberto Mendoza.
74:37 TIU Trinity International substitution: Jonathan Mueller for Jesus Ramos.
74:37 TIU Trinity International substitution: Noah Kemp for Dalen Baldridge.
75:02 JUDSON Corner kick by Judson Rafael Rocha [75:02].
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
78:24 TIU Header Shot by Trinity International Zachary Mawdsley, Save (by goalie) Mateo Ojesto.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
80:07 TIU Trinity International substitution: Jovan Jankovic for Daniel Rivera.
80:21 TIU Corner kick by Trinity International Trenton Garside [80:21].
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
-- JUDSON Hand ball
83:02 TIU Trinity International substitution: Jesus Ramos for Adan Ramirez.
83:32 TIU Offside against Trinity International.



85:20 TIU Trinity International substitution: Xavier Brown for Trenton Garside.
85:20 JUDSON Judson substitution: Christian Horstmann for Adrian Bravo.
85:20 JUDSON Judson substitution: Alan Sanchez for Matheus Duarte.
85:46 JUDSON Shot by Judson Gabriel Trevisan, Blocked.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
87:22 TIU Shot by Trinity International Jesus Ramos, Wide Right.
-- TIU Foul on Trinity International.
88:33 JUDSON Shot by Judson Rafael Rocha, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
-- JUDSON Foul on Judson.
89:40 TIU Offside against Trinity International.
89:54 JUDSON Shot by Judson Pedro Botello, Save (by goalie) Armin Mahmutovic.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


